
1st 386 1st 2.040 1st 6
2nd 381 2nd 2.089 2nd 6
3rd 381 3rd 2.315 3rd 9
4th 380 4th 2.384 4th 11
5th 376 5th 2.710 5th 11
6th 376 6th 2.850 6th 12
7th 375 7th 2.892 7th 13
8th 374 8th 2.909 8th 16
9th 370 9th 2.961 9th 16

10th 369 10th 3.001 10th 17

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 14
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  Y 3.179 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 RICHARD SCHATZ Y 3.064 3.305 3.185 13 183 176 359 12 0 25 13 0
103 PAUL HILGEDICK Y 3.324 2.598 2.961 9 178 175 353 13 0 22 12 0

104 DAVE HUFFMAN Y 2.555 3.447 3.001 10 190 184 374 8 0 18 11 0

105 STEVE HOSKIN Y 2.538 1.640 2.089 2 185 190 375 7 0 9 3 0
106 CURT KNITT Y 3.086 2.950 3.018 11 193 193 386 1 0 12 6 0

107 ROBERT UNERTL Y 1.694 2.385 2.040 1 185 191 376 5 0 6 1 2

108 JAMES SALWEI Y 3.183 2.636 2.909 8 192 189 381 3 0 11 5 0
109 DEAN KAPPHAHN Y 2.203 2.565 2.384 4 190 191 381 2 0 6 2 1

110 BERT VAN HEUVELN Y 3.228 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
111 JASON WOLF Y 2.390 2.240 2.315 3 190 179 369 10 0 13 7 0
112 ROBERT DIROSE Y 2.773 3.539 3.156 12 191 189 380 4 0 16 9 0
113 MIKE MCBRIDE Y 3.254 2.446 2.850 6 182 186 368 11 0 17 10 0
114 GREG WAHLSTROM Y 2.833 2.587 2.710 5 188 188 376 6 0 11 4 0
115 GLEN STERLING Y 3.133 2.651 2.892 7 191 179 370 9 0 16 8 0

CURT KNITT
JASON WOLF

GLEN STERLING
ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE

GREG WAHLSTROM
STEVE HOSKIN

ROBERT UNERTL
STEVE HOSKIN
JASON WOLF

DEAN KAPPHAHN
GREG WAHLSTROM

MIKE MCBRIDE
GLEN STERLING

CURT KNITT
DEAN KAPPHAHN

JAMES SALWEI
ROBERT DIROSE
ROBERT UNERTL

DAVE HUFFMAN
GLEN STERLING

JASON WOLF

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

ROBERT UNERTL
DEAN KAPPHAHN

STEVE HOSKIN
GREG WAHLSTROM

JAMES SALWEI

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

Two Gun Overall Results
10/9/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

JAMES SALWEI
PAUL HILGEDICK
DAVE HUFFMAN

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 193 1ST 1.694 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.203 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.390 3RD
4TH 191 4th 2.538 4TH
5TH 190 5th 2.555 5TH
6TH 190 6th 2.773 6TH
7TH 190 7th 2.833 7TH
8TH 188 8th 3.064 8TH
9TH 185 9th 3.086 9TH

10TH 185 10th 3.133 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.735 0 1ST 1.407 13th
2ND 50 1.818 0 2nd 1.424
3RD 50 2.113 0 3rd 1.508 15

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 2.820 46 4.113 49 2.039 44 3.743 185 11 0 3.179 11 22 12 0
2 Y 102 48 2.998 41 4.176 45 2.459 49 2.622 183 12 0 3.064 8 20 11 0 0
3 Y 103 42 2.001 43 3.697 44 4.784 49 2.813 178 15 0 3.324 15 30 15 0
4 Y 104 48 3.670 49 2.324 49 2.692 44 1.533 190 7 0 2.555 5 12 6 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 48 2.048 44 2.328 47 2.685 46 3.090 185 10 0 2.538 4 14 7 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 49 2.439 47 4.014 50 1.818 47 4.072 193 1 0 3.086 9 10 5 3 0 0 3
7 Y 107 48 1.690 46 1.508 44 2.154 47 1.424 185 9 0 1.694 1 10 4 0 3 0 3
8 Y 108 50 2.113 48 3.280 46 4.151 48 3.188 192 2 0 3.183 12 14 9 2 0 2
9 Y 109 50 2.181 45 1.803 48 2.849 47 1.979 190 5 0 2.203 2 7 1 0 2 3 5

10 Y 110 44 3.802 42 3.507 45 1.926 47 3.675 178 14 0 3.228 13 27 13 0
11 Y 111 49 1.407 48 3.047 46 2.309 47 2.797 190 6 0 2.390 3 9 2 0 1 2 3
12 Y 112 46 2.348 49 3.279 48 2.018 48 3.446 191 3 0 2.773 6 9 3 1 0 1 2
13 Y 113 46 3.411 46 1.617 44 4.417 46 3.572 182 13 0 3.254 14 27 14 0
14 Y 114 47 3.052 43 3.215 48 3.330 50 1.735 188 8 0 2.833 7 15 10 0 0 0 0
15 Y 115 47 2.407 45 4.878 49 2.739 50 2.507 191 4 0 3.133 10 14 8 0 0 0 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

DEAN KAPPHAHN
JASON WOLF

ROBERT DIROSE
ROBERT UNERTL

CURT KNITT

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

DAVE HUFFMAN
STEVE HOSKIN

GLEN STERLING

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

RICHARD SCHATZ

GLEN STERLING
DEAN KAPPHAHN

JASON WOLF
DAVE HUFFMAN

GREG WAHLSTROM

49
47
46

JASON WOLF
ROBERT UNERTL
ROBERT UNERTL

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

DAVE HUFFMAN
ROBERT DIROSE

GLEN STERLING

STEVE HOSKIN

GREG WAHLSTROM

GREG WAHLSTROM
CURT KNITT

JAMES SALWEI

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

10/9/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

CURT KNITT
JAMES SALWEI

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

ROBERT DIROSE

ROBERT UNERTL
DEAN KAPPHAHN

JASON WOLF

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

CURT KNITT JAMES SALWEI
GREG WAHLSTROM

RICHARD SCHATZ
BRUCE BOERSMA

BERT VAN HEUVELN

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

ROBERT UNERTL
STEVE HOSKIN

MIKE MCBRIDE

Competitor

GREG WAHLSTROM
GLEN STERLING

ROBERT UNERTL
JAMES SALWEI
DEAN KAPPHAHN
BERT VAN HEUVELN
JASON WOLF

RICHARD SCHATZ
PAUL HILGEDICK
DAVE HUFFMAN
STEVE HOSKIN
CURT KNITT

BRUCE BOERSMA

ROBERT DIROSE

7
9
9

10
10
12
14
14
14
15
20
22
27



1ST 193 1ST 1.640 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.240 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.385 3RD
4TH 190 4th 2.446 4TH
5TH 189 5th 2.565 5TH
6TH 189 6th 2.587 6TH
7TH 188 7th 2.598 7TH
8TH 186 8th 2.636 8TH
9TH 184 9th 2.651 9TH

10TH 179 10th 2.950 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.581 0 1ST 1.007 13th
2nd 50 1.731 0 2ND 1.442
3rd 50 1.977 0 3RD 1.581 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 47 4.432 45 2.966 44 2.754 40 3.069 176 12 0 3.305 11 23 13 0
3 Y 103 41 2.572 49 2.810 42 2.225 43 2.785 175 13 0 2.598 7 20 10 0 0 0
4 Y 104 46 4.447 43 3.532 48 2.664 47 3.143 184 9 0 3.447 12 21 12 0 0
5 Y 105 50 1.581 48 2.078 46 1.007 46 1.895 190 4 0 1.640 1 5 1 0 2 2 4
6 Y 106 49 2.223 48 2.779 47 3.059 49 3.738 193 1 0 2.950 10 11 4 2 0 0 2
7 Y 107 48 2.551 48 1.782 45 2.934 50 2.274 191 2 0 2.385 3 5 2 1 0 1 2
8 Y 108 50 1.731 47 3.648 47 3.721 45 1.442 189 5 0 2.636 8 13 8 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 50 1.977 48 2.589 46 3.041 47 2.654 191 3 0 2.565 5 8 3 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 41 3.991 DQ DQ 49 2.237 49 2.924 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 44 3.019 47 1.888 45 2.302 43 1.750 179 10 0 2.240 2 12 5 0 1 0 1
12 Y 112 47 2.876 46 4.564 47 4.307 49 2.407 189 6 0 3.539 13 19 9 0 0 0
13 Y 113 49 2.200 45 2.127 45 2.876 47 2.579 186 8 0 2.446 4 12 6 0 0 0 0
14 Y 114 49 1.770 47 2.398 44 2.629 48 3.550 188 7 0 2.587 6 13 7 0 0 0 0
15 Y 115 47 2.606 46 2.366 39 2.986 47 2.646 179 11 0 2.651 9 20 11 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
STEVE HOSKIN
JAMES SALWEI

DEAN KAPPHAHN 

JASON WOLF

OVERALL 
PLACE

GLEN STERLING
CURT KNITT

JAMES SALWEI
STEVE HOSKIN

DAVE HUFFMAN

GREG WAHLSTROM
PAUL HILGEDICK
JAMES SALWEI

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
CURT KNITT

MIKE MCBRIDE

10/9/2022

 
RICHARD SCHATZ
PAUL HILGEDICK
DAVE HUFFMAN

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

STEVE HOSKIN

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

JASON WOLF
ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE
GREG WAHLSTROM
GLEN STERLING

CURT KNITT
ROBERT UNERTL
JAMES SALWEI
DEAN KAPPHAHN 
BERT VAN HEUVELN

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

STEVE HOSKIN
JASON WOLF

ROBERT UNERTL
MIKE MCBRIDE

DEAN KAPPHAHN 

ROBERT UNERTL
DEAN KAPPHAHN 

STEVE HOSKIN
JAMES SALWEI

ROBERT DIROSE
GREG WAHLSTROM

STEVE HOSKIN
ROBERT UNERTL

23STEVE HOSKIN

50
45
46

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP DAVE HUFFMAN
RICHARD SCHATZ

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

DEAN KAPPHAHN 
CURT KNITT

JASON WOLF
MIKE MCBRIDE

GREG WAHLSTROM
JAMES SALWEI

ROBERT DIROSE
PAUL HILGEDICK
GLEN STERLING

5
5
8

11
12
12
13
13
19
20
20

21



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)
Light Gun Equipment List

10/9/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 JAMES SALWEI LG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE RE15 BERGER 105 SELF
2 DEAN KAPPHAHN LG 6 DASHER BAT KREIGER MCMILLAN KAHLES VARGET VT103 WAHLSTROM
3 BERT VAN HEUVELN LG 6MM BAT BRUX PR & T SIGHTRON VARGET BERGER 108 SELF
4 JASON WOLF LG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER LRB VALDADA ~ ~ WHEELER
5 ROBERT DIROSE LG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER LRB NIGHT FORCE HH4895 BART 105 WHEELER
6 MIKE MCBRIDE LG 6 BRA BORDEN BRUZ PRT MARCH ~ VT 103 HILGEDICK
7 GREG WAHLSTROM LG 6 BRA BAT LEDERER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BER SELF
8 RICHARD SCHATZ LG 6 DASHER BAT KREIGER WHEELER NIGHT FORCE VV140 VT 103 WHEELER
9 PAUL HILGEDICK LG 6 DASHER BAT LILJA HILGEDICK/KINSLEY NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER 108 BT HILGEDICK

10 GLEN STERLING LG 6 MM BAT KREIGER KELBY NIGHT FORCE ~ VT 103 SELF
11 DAVE HUFFMAN LG 6 BRA BORDEN LILJA LRB VORTEX ~ VT 103 NORTH RIDGE
12 STEVE HOSKIN LG 6 MM BAT LILJA MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER 109 SELF
13 CURT KNITT LG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER CTIC NIGHT FORCE ~ BERGER 105 SELF
14 ROBERT UNERTL LG 6 BRA BAT BARTLIEN ST-1000 NIGHT FORCE VARGET BART 105 SELF
15 BRUCE BOERSMA LG 6 MM SAVAGE KREIGER SS LUEPOLD ~ VAPER TRAIL 103 MINOR



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)
Heavy Gun Equipment List

10/9/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 JAMES SALWEI HG 6 BRA NESIKA KREIGER D&B NIGHT FORCE RE15 BERGER 105 SELF
2 DEAN KAPPHAHN HG 6 BRX BAT KREIGER MCMILLAN KAHLES VARGET VT103 WAHLSTROM
3 BERT VAN HEUVELN HG 6MM HALL BRUX SSS NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER 108 SELF
4 JASON WOLF HG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER LRB VALDADA ~ ~ WHEELER
5 ROBERT DIROSE HG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER LRB NIGHT FORCE HH4895 BART 105 WHEELER
6 MIKE MCBRIDE HG 6 BRA BORDEN BRUZ MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE ~ VT 103 HILGEDICK
7 GREG WAHLSTROM HG 6 BRA BAT LEDERER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BER SELF
8 RICHARD SCHATZ HG 6 DASHER BAT KREIGER WHEELER NIGHT FORCE VV140 VT 103 WHEELER
9 PAUL HILGEDICK HG 6 DASHER STOLLE KREIGER HILGEDICK NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER HILGEDICK

10 GLEN STERLING HG 6 MM BAT SHILEN STERLING NIGHT FORCE VARGET VT 103 SELF
11 DAVE HUFFMAN HG 6 BRA KELBLY HAWK HILL LRB NIGHT FORCE ~ BART 103 NORTH RIDGE
12 STEVE HOSKIN HG 6 MM BAT KREIGER HOSKIN NIGHT FORCE VARGET VT 103 HOSKIN
13 CURT KNITT HG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER CTK NIGHT FORCE ~ BERGER 105 SELF
14 ROBERT UNERTL HG 6 BRA BAT BARTLIEN ST-1000 NIGHT FORCE VARGET BART 105 SELF
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